
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Jan 16, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1322019

Solicitation Description: Tomblin WMA New Office & Elk Viewing Platform (REBID)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-01-16 13:30 SR 0310 ESR01162400000003412 1

VENDOR

000000205011
MARCH WESTIN COMPANY INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0310 DNR2400000009

Total Bid: 6718764 Response Date: 2024-01-16 Response Time: 13:15:42

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Joseph E Hager III
(304) 558-2306
joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Jan 16, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Building and Facility Construction and 

Maintenance Services
   6718764.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72000000    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Tomblin WMA New Office & Elk Viewing Platform



EXHIBIT A – PRICING PAGE 

 Tomblin Wildlife Management Area 

Visitor Center, Viewing Tower and Shop 

Exhibit ‘A’ Pricing Page Page 1 of 2 22153 - 11/13/23 

Name of Vendor: 

Address of Vendor: 

Phone Number of 

Vendor: 

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions 

affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors, 

drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to 

complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents. 

“A” Base Bid 

The Base Bid shall consist of construction of the Viewing Platform/ Tower and associated 

infrastructure improvements and related work described in the drawings and specifications. 

Total Base Bid shall be indicated in the space below. 

Total Base Bid: Lump sum 

for all labor, materials, and 

equipment as stipulated in 

the Bidding Documents, 

written in figures. 

Total Base Bid: “A”  

Lump sum for  

all labor, materials, and  

equipment as stipulated in the 

Bidding Documents, written in  
words. 

“B” Add-Alternate #1 Bid 

The Add-Alternate #1 Bid shall consist of construction of the new one-story Visitor Center 

Building and related work described in the drawings and specifications. Add-Alternate #1 Bid 

shall be indicated in the space below. 

“B” Add-Alternate #1 Bid: 
Lump sum for all labor, materials, 
and equipment as stipulated in  
the Bidding Documents,  

March-Westin Company, Inc.

360 Frontier Avenue
Morgantown, WV 26505

304.599.4880

tanner
Text Box
$3,096,400.00

tanner
Text Box
Three million ninety six thousand four hundred dollars and zero cents 

tanner
Text Box
$1,248,258.00



Exhibit ‘A’ Pricing Page Page 2 of 2 22153 - 11/13/23 

EXHIBIT A – PRICING PAGE – REVISED 11/8/2023 

Tomblin Wildlife Management Area 

Visitor Center, Viewing Tower and Shop 

written in figures. 

“B” Add-Alternate #1 Bid:  
Lump sum for all labor, materials, and 
equipment as stipulated in the  
Bidding Documents, written in  
words.

“C” Add-Alternate #2 Bid
The Add-Alternate #2 Bid shall consist of construction of the new Office/ Shop pre-engineered 
metal building and related work described in the drawings and specifications; as well as all 
work as described for doors and equipment referred to as #2A, and an emergency ventilation 
system referred to as #2B.  Add-Alternate #2 Bid shall be indicated in the space below.

“C” Add-Alternate #2 Bid:
Lump sum for all labor, materials, 
and equipment as stipulated in  
the Bidding Documents,  
written in figures. 

“C” Add-Alternate #2 Bid:
Lump sum for all labor, materials, and 
equipment as stipulated in the  
Bidding Documents, written in  
words. 

“D” Add-Alternate #3 Bid 

The Add-Alternate #3 Bid shall consist of construction of the new one-story Bunk House 

Building and related work described in the drawings and specifications. Add-Alternate #3 Bid 
shall be indicated in the space below. 

“D” Add-Alternate #3 Bid: 
Lump sum for all labor, materials, 
and equipment as stipulated in  
the Bidding Documents,  
written in figures. 

“D” Add-Alternate #3 Bid:  
Lump sum for all labor, materials, and 
equipment as stipulated in the  
Bidding Documents, written in  
words. 

Total Base Bid and all Add-Alternates equals A+B+C+D =_____________________ 

tanner
Text Box
One million two hundred forty eight thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and zero cents.

tanner
Text Box
$521,862.00

tanner
Text Box
Five hundred twenty one thousand eight hundred sixty two dollars and zero cents

tanner
Text Box
$1,852,244.00

tanner
Text Box
One million eight hundred fifty two thousand two hundred forty four dollars and zero cents

tanner
Text Box
$6,718,764.00



X
X
X

1/16/2024



James Ridgeway, President 1/15/2024



24

1/16/2024

16th January



2024

1/16/2024

16th January



James Ridgeway, President







March-Westin Company, Inc.

1/16/2024

Tomblin WMA New Office & Elk Viewing Platform






